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Q #

! Department of
L_  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 13, 1998

Mr. Mustafa X. Aslan

Dry Clean & More

994 North Barfield Drive
Marco Island, Florida 34145

Re: Facility No.: 0210083
Dear Mr. Aslan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on February 16, 1998. _

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
-and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
. Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

§222£2%é¢512;522477“°“~/
2+ Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/ jw
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



02]0083

3503 | Jiel o . il il ed 2o
73 5 non

|
I




. Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Nam ame of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

DRY CLLEA NV

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
DRy CLEANL MORE
'| 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
1195QAV|N
4.

Facility Location: 99 NV N , 8 A ’QF,E LD DR

Street Address: -

City: MARLLCH \SL County: | @ LVIETL Zip Code: 3 V/ \/(

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official: ,\/

MusTAEA K ASLA

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm, .

Strezltl.:z:ldcr)ess:mqq\f N v BA P\ﬁ).&ﬂ ,D/Q\/ ' (
City: MA&Q_Q ’SJ\\/FL_County: QO-LJJE—\L Zip Code: 3 \/} \/

- Telephone: (P4 (y2- 735 9 P (1) 6L FFT7 T

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

EDYWALS Noeskus

10.

Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: 99\/ /\) ' ’3A’LF 'EL‘D QQU ‘
City: MA&QO )} S County: QQ-LL/glL Zip Code: 3 V’/\/]/

1.

Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (C?L” ) 3?\7’- ‘3(3 F8) Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
FEB 1 6 1998

DEP Form No. 62:213.900(2) : Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96% & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine.  |Control

Initially Device Injtially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2  (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

BIG [[Ser /99T
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ! 7 7 T

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclalmer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ¢

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ \/I

2.(a) What wgthe total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: ] Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II? -

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) :
L]

L1

Existing small area source ] New small area source

. E‘xisting large. area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source _
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser |,,>< ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: ' :

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { x ]
. No such units on-site ] |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LOLRKER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s) ‘
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| l/| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M &Afﬂ, /-/6/%

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Perchlorqétﬁyléne Dry Cleaning Facility Noﬁﬁqc‘ivlt?(r)fi‘| !

- Facility Name and Location SCUTH DIsT "lC_T: :

1. 'Facﬂity»vOWnei']Cdrﬂpany- Name' (Nanie of corporation, agency, or individual owner): . - Co
SAFETY ~ Kiesd CORP» | S
Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Lo Y904 20s

{ > ~ 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
- .

e 3502410

N

Cl&wp/ s | 4 Facility Location: Les i) ,
( Street Address: \qJ g%g;»;;ﬁm AN D D

City: PoRg CHARNTTE County: Zip Code: 3393 \/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Vo8 | ongrags K ASLAN

7. Respo‘ﬁsible'-@ﬁicialMaﬂing—Addr‘esg &\, A K\LD&&
‘Organization/Firm: ﬁ"w—" 31 CJ~E’ ,I. et -
Street Address:(}&R ”s@ REICLD DA, WIT " - R

City: C : i Zip Code:
YMarRe siand U Qoleg PRy
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number; '
Telephone: (-‘1\,(1) ) | Q_Q—(L Fax: ( Q}((() 6\ N A A

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Epwned  pporroS
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: (21 Y Comimve ) WERLTH Cirl

City: Iy, AL S County: QLL 1R Zip Code: 3'*4,///4
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: . .
Telephone: (rf,//) 353 - 0?/ )/ ng: ( | ) - -

"RECEIVED
FEB 1 ¢ 1998
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) _ . Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96 ' C Bureau of Air Monitoring
. & Mobile Sources



1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machme the date of ‘
its purchase, and the date the control device was mstalled, if apphcable . o

-Facility Information

Yo- cFR o279

Type of Machine

Date
Machine
Initially
ID |Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Date
Machine
Initially
ID |Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Example

#1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91

Dry-to-Dry Unit

#3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ @ controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

-|(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) W/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devices are reqlﬁred to be installed | >< ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months

gallons

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ‘ ] New store: | ] Did not keep records:

L1

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96 °
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New large area source

New small area source [_’XJ
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notnﬁcaﬂon form?] 4 Tih7
S e

cor o SUUTHDISTRICT

L1 ‘ :

(Indlcate w1th an "X" ) .
Exlstmg large area source
_ Carbon adsorber [ ]

* New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |>_<_ ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

P TR S
L I PP N B

Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit A
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the

following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. '

* All steam and hot water gencratmg units, excmpt [T
:Nosuchumtson—snte L1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general

permit:

(@) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan =

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) | Page 15 of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ g ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
 this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
- statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and *

- “maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above 5o as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L iv,/‘d%

Signature -V Date

\ .

W
W /g,ﬁ ;

VAL

pob-

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLQROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY _D'
- RE-INSPECTION 0
220043
AIRS ID#: DATE: o¢~18-97 TIME IN:  so:50 TIME OUT: _,/2-.s~
FACILITY NAME: Da;, clean’ P Mot e
FACILITY LOCATION: 99¢ ). orcicced 225y s ey S Mprog Tacgact 33737
VY G4R-T55Y ____TI E4Q - 73R ¢ offie
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 _ &=
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit [‘_7/
| PART IT: CLASSIFICATION - - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ‘ I
(check appropriate box) '
A
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr ‘ both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source O 4. New large arca source : a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay oN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
& facility qualified for a general permit as number __ Q2 above
O - facility exceeds above limits and is not ehglblc for a general permit
E. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _g © gallons.

lof4 . Revised 10/28/96



PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B |

Is the responsible official of the dry clcnnmg facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
"’ump:.'cﬂ Vi

L Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : | Oy ON /an

2, Exzmining the containers for leakage? - . : gy oN /

3. Cloﬁng and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' &Y ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ' '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy oON sy

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : B
In Part IT-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machioe should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). .

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ @y ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
* condenser on a weskly basis? . oy @N

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -
condenser exceeded 43°F? ay &N

W

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appfopriate cooldown p'eriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ®@N

20f4 | Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on ‘the outlet side of the condcnscr located

'§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

on dry to-d:y reclaimer, and dryer machmes on a weekly basis? - ‘ Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer c\haust tempcmturc at the condenser
inlet and outlet weskly? . Oy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or grcatcr than 20° F? Qy ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly -
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy OnN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : - Oy ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? ay ON Ona
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay On Owa
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS "
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? oy &
3. Maintained Jeak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;-. ay &N
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy &N
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) DY ON dN/A )
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy aN ¢
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? oy &N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay &
Problem corrected? &y ON

ay &N awa

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

_J

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

ay

@

30f4
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Qdor (noticeable perc ador)

NMNo Rwspectioms

(PID/FID only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FlD/PID/calorimctﬁc tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

4. Does the rcspoﬁsiblc ofﬁciai check the following areas fér leaks?

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e.. Verified for accuracy by use of dup'licatc samples (calorimetric only)?

Y0 0 OO

ay ON
ay ON
Oy anN
ay N

ay &

couplings, and valves oy ofv. Muck cookers Qy @é’
Door gaskets and seau’né ay EB{I Stills Qy Cﬂé
Filter éask_ets and seating Qy o Exhaust dampers oy of
Pumps : ay v Divcrter valves ay m‘:r
Solvent tanks and containers ay @{‘I Cartridge filter housings QY l?(N
Water separators ay B{\I

{(Mesraras Asiar
Name of Responsible Official
%Y’Vc [ﬁﬁ/"_j %;-/6‘—' ?7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

L oo o,

Inﬂector's Signature

4ofs

Date of Inspection

&g - 9%

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/I/)ISEO\\\'ERY a
RE-INSPECTION . .~ O o

AIRS ID#: _(y2/©00 %3 _ DATE:__O%-10-9%  TIMEIN: j/°2% TIME OUT: /27 </

FACILITY NAME: _ Dry Clogw & rr0re. '

FACILITY LOCATION: Y9Y nt Barrietd Drege a7 ir=rd

Mareo  Lseovn Florion 39195
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : usTAFA __Astan) PBONE: __ PV GY2-75577
/ . : .

CONTACT NAME: Cleord  Adsrec < PHONE: G 394-3310
|PART I: NOTIFICATION: |
|| (check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 10 startup Q

2. Facility failed to notlfy DARM to use general permit ' o

[PART I CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) - '
A : - A
1. Existing small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
- botl types, x < 140 gal/yr
-l (constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yrt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facilily classification

facility was _7 75 gallons.

{1 No notification form

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small arca source =d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

* transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4, Ncw large arca sourcce O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiht
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ey

aN (OCan not determinc

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
O facil‘i‘ﬁ'{ exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

//Wé/{?

1of5
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“E’ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

HOWND -

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage? '

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufaclurer's specifications?

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: Flikes PPEHNEG = Suppries
(check appropriatc boxes)

73_-//-1 J'z:.pj

Qy ON
ay ON
@y ON

®Y ON

ay ON

1

m

BIN/A

‘BN/A

ON/A

RIN/A

[PART YV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

-If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,

(complete A below).

AN

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber mu.s'l have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

\

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ®Yy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ®Y ON ON/A
4. Measurcd and recorded the tempcrature of the outlet exhaust stream of refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ®N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .

condenser excecded 45°F? : ay &N ON/A.
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ®N

20of5 Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on thc outlet sidc of the condcnscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Cow Oy aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? : Oy ON ON/A |
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay aN ON/A

3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vcnUng to the adsorber,
il machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : Oy aN OnNA

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concenlrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downs[rcam from no other inlet? Oy aON anN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs reclaimers, and washcrs) with mdxvxdual

condcnser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' Oy aN anN/A
|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' . dy ax
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? oy =N

3. Maintaincd lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; oy ©N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ' Oy &N ONA (| | /e

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN oN/A i’:’f
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' Oy ON #NA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay efN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' ay E{N ON/A

Problem corrected? oy aN @Na ]
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ehva J
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

i

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on emeripr surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin aclean and sccure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay a@n
ay N

ﬂ‘ﬂy + ”’;Dcwézé’ .
Lenx BuT wo THA

Hose connections, ﬁttiﬁgs, . Wy T 47 s

couplings, and valves ay ON aN/A Muck cookers Qy ON ONA
Door gaskets and sealing Oy ON ON/A Stills ay aN aw/a
- Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
Pumps - Oy OGN OwvAa Diverter valves Ay QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay anN DN/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON DN/A
Water separators | ay aN aNva

00 00D

ON/A
Oy 0N

ay ON
Oy ON
Oy ON
Oy ON

m /v A
Ly TA
el

Fe ALy

5/,@,/,1, e Leow's O9-10-FF

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection

‘/;4’,,/7&:_ i

// Inspector’s Signature ‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
{ .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 1@{}@);\ )

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION . O '

AIRSID#: (/00 %3 DATE:_ _O%-/10-99% TIMEIN: _//-32% TIME OUT: /2 %/

FACILITY NAME: :Dr’y Clogn & /M07E

FACILITY LOCATION: 9YY ) Rerriecd Drove Y|

MArce  LeLAvD SEloion 391945
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /77U$7—ﬁf',9 Astan/  PHONE: 9‘// G R ~TSSES

CONTACT NAME: /:;ﬂw;gro/ ALl oS PHONE: ) 394 -33I0 l

[PART I: NOTIFICATION \l

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : 0

S ——— e ————

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on potification form that it is: ‘ 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A_ . .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source g
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a . 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr .
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facility classification !Z(Y ON OCan not dctermine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _< 7.4~ gallons.

e ——— e —

1of5 ' Revised 8/11/97



[FPA#T, 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ~ I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: Flcles MACHNG - Supplicr
(check appropriatc boxes)

’ 'Pymf".:::é >4
. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? u Oy ON EN/A

1
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? ' UY ON "BN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &y ON
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON RN/A

IE’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS —u

In Part JI-A:

-If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part 'V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior 1o September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' ‘ XY ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ®y ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ®Y ON OAN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of 2 refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay E{N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipiment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature of the . f’.‘f"’"’:'_‘
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay @N ON/A Qued Tiel

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay #N i

20f5 , Revised §/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weckly basis? OvY ON
2. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weckly?_ OvYy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or grcalér than 20° F? ay axN anNa
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN awNa
Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? ay ON Owna
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN anN/a
HI’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
¥as the responsible official:
(chieck appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? [ZfY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? oy &
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for thic following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ©N ONA
b. documentation of parts ordercd to repair Jeak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? . Qy &N On/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direcl>reading instruments) ay OnN E(N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN &N/
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay @N
7. Maintained deviation rcports?‘ ay EfN ON/A
Problcm corrected? oy ON #wa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON Awa

Reviscd 8/11/97
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a iveekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay @

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gy N

ﬂﬂf e /"owvii

3. Does the responsible oﬁ'lcial_check the following areas for leaks? Lenrt o wo etwn

Hose connections, ﬁtuﬁgs, HAT 4T S
couplings, and valves ay OGN ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills | OY ON ON/A

- Filter gaskets and seating Oy aN ON/A Exhaust dampers . Oy anN awva
Pumps ay ON Owa Diverter valves Oy N OnN/a
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A Caﬁridge filter housings OY ON DN/A
Water separators Qy OGN anNA

| 4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

* Visual examination (condensed solvent on cﬁ\'tcripr surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

O 0000

Halogen leak detector
. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: AON/A
a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~ 0Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? : , Oy ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

w&? o C—lé/‘/"j' ’ 07 ~/C- ?

. Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ) Date of Inspection
/e o4 55 “

@ _ L= .

// Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

8 . . ’

q .
- = =
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER

TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT K, /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - COMPLAINT/DISCBVERY a
RE-INSPECTION . QO ' o ™
. [ .
ez O
 zE @ e
AYRSYD#: _oa/0083  DATE 04 -,v-p0  TIMEIN: _/25%%  vHIME O¥T: _/: 50
) ?D- = -'W"’) 4.
FACILITY NAME: Dryctinsr) o+ NMore, L=z -
i £ o O
FACILITY LOCATION: 999 A Barfiein  Dn HE -1
3 .
®
[00cz  TSlamnn 72 29095
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : __ Plusinra _ flstar/ PBONE: _ 9/ £Y32- 755
CONTACT NAME: S | PHONE:
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | - ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup . O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[pART I cLASSTFICATION | - ‘ ]
Facility mdxcatcd on notification form that it is: 0 No notificationform
(check appropnatc box) ' .0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
N : : m/
L ‘Eustmg small arca source Q ., 2.- New small arca source, :
| diy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gal/sT A doy-to-dry only, X < 140 galiyt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr * transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a . 4. New large arca source V Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr « - transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification &y N U Can nol determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanut)' of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the prccedmg 12 momhs by L}us dry cleamng
facility was _/2%8 gallons.

—
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| PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage? '
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their houéing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. ‘Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufaclurer’s specifications?

Oy ON
Oy ON
oy ON

Yy ON

oy oN

&AN/A
AN/A

ON/A

cfN/A

[PART XV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A: -

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1 993

' (complctc Aand B bclo“)

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approprlalc boxes)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

Xf classification 2 has bccn checked, thc machine shou]d be cqunppcd with a rcfngcratcd condcnscr

I classxf’catnon 3 has bcanchcd\'cd the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B bclo“) Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd mth a rcfngcratcd condenser

Ivop,

MNyran

M pr

CncepTal

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? dy oN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E{Y ON ON/A
3. Equippcd the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ¢y aon anva
4. Measurcd and recorded the (cmpcraturc ofthe outlet exhaust slream ofa refrigerated

condcnscr on a weekly/bi-weekly bas:s’7 ay N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if Lhc exhaust tcmperamrc of the

condenser cxceeded 45°F? : Qy GEN aONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay @n

20f5 8/11/917
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust tempcerature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? . ay aN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperaturce at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? . ay anN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON DN/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Oy ON ON/A

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay ON ON/A
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Jcast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,

or c.\‘pansion; and doxmstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machinces (dryers, reclaimers, and washcrs) with individual : _

condenser coils? DYy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ) Oy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

¥as the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - ' ay @GN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? | ' ' oy @N
3. M:iinLéined Jeak dcteciion inspection and repait reports for the following: . A
| a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . _ oy @N ONA
b. documcntahon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpalrcd w/in 2 days _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? oy #@N anva
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN #@N/a
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ay On @na
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dy ON
7. Maintaincd deviation reports? ay on dwa
Problcm corrected? ' - L oy ON oNA
§. Maintained compliance plan, Jfapphcable? ' ay oN oA

3of5 Reviscd 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - ' |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? : - o g BN s

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' oy AN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas forleaks? ; sps;

Hose connections, ﬁu_j;\gs,

couplings, and valves @y ON ON/A Muck cookers &y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating EY ON ON/A Stills @Y ON ON/A
- Filter gaskets and scating - ®y ON ONnA ) Exhaust dampers &y ON ON/A
Pumps @y ON ON/A Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
"Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A "Cartridge filter housings By ON ON/A
Water scparators MYy ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .
Visual examination (condcnscd solvent on exterior surfaces) of
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) &
- Odor (noticeable perc odor) o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric fub_es) : 0
Halogen leak detector ' ' 0
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - QAN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : : Oy ON
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON 7
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? . : Oy ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (éalorimcLﬁc only)? Oy anN
Mayfu(_ L,;U,@ : _ . _ . 8'“‘/[7"_’ o X4
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection
ﬂspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN% . 0 3 9 2 2 ] 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o RS
Do NOT Remove Label ':,-(?
77T T T AIRSID # 0210083 A o =
| DRY CLEAN & MORE | FOR GOVERNMENT tSE o@gu
’ MUSTAFA K ASLAN . * | Org:: 37550101000 ECRB1 T
: 20-2-035001
994 N BARFIELD DRIVE Fund: 20-2-0
i{ MARCO ISLAND FL 34145 Obj.: 002273

N e e e e
e e s e _ :

. To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may-call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at 850/921-

| 9583. Thank you for your prompt atteéntion to this matter.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form

" “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




'SECTION ON DELIVERY

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signptage ’ ;
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X W O Agent "
or on the front if space permits. O Addresse
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Articte Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

|
!
|
i
|

] Complete ltems1 2, and 3. Also complete ‘A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. /teo elivery

AIRS ID # 0210083
DRY CLEAN & MORE
MUSTAFA K. ASI,AN
994 N BARFIELD DRIVE
MARCO ISLAND FL 34145 3. Service Type
X Certified Mail [ Express Mail
B O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
l 2. Article vab;bergz ‘7m SZ ?abel)
| .
‘ .
i PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

'Z 333 b7 129
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reversa)
[ Sentto

. o AIRS ID # 0210083
DRY CLEAN & MORE :

MUSTAFA K ASLAN-

994 N BARFIELD DRIVE

MARCO ISLAND FL 34145 i

wouu U

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Recsipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
RAetum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

% PS Form 3800, April 1995

e e e )




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

—

; SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for adamona: services.
s Complate items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reversa of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):

0} ad0|a/\ue ;o d01 19A0 auu e p|o:;

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

IR

5. Received By: (Print Name)

card to you. @

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address %
rmit.

Ievente"ﬁetum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery “}“,

sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date e

delivered. _ | Consult postmaster for fee. %

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é?

D apsoioiw | Z 833 60O S46 ¢

4b. Service Type v %

DRY CLEAN & M%:E [ Registered : Crtified &

MliiTgi?{;? FiSI;JD RIVE |3 Express Mail O Insured £

9 03 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 3

LAND FL 34145 m =

MARCO I8 7. Date of Delivery 2

2

=Y

X

[+

-]

&

-

6. Slgnatu/r (Ad@AgeﬂV\

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requestad

and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, Decembef 1994 102595+

US Postal Service

L L e el Do iddant

DRY CLEAN & MORE
MUSTAFA K ASLAN
994 N BARFIELD DRIVE
MARCO ISLAND FL 34145

Postage> $

7 333 bbO 546 Q\Q\Q\T

Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS D # 0210083

!
f
s
l

ar-80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $§

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




c THIS PORTION Mo.1 st ATTACHED TG, _...TTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

N\

0361514
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label. .

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

|
Do NOT Remove Label - \/

" AIRS ID # 0210083 )

- > 7 ‘
B =S |
| DRY CLEAN & MORE : FOR GOVERNMENT USEONLY?
t MUSTAFA K ASLAN | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl o
994 N BARFIELD DRIVE r Fund: 20-2-035001 2 =
MARCO ISLAND FL 34145 J Obj.: 002273
| ——
R J




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
sComplete items 1+and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you. .

w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not

ermit.

p
mWrite “Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Returm Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0210083
DRY CLEAN & MORE

MUSTAFA K ASLAN

994 N BARFIELD DRIVE

MARCO ISLAND FL 34145

4a. Article Number

OGRA_|96~

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery {

s ERratdl

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Sign (Addressee or Agent)

X At stns

8. Addrebses’s Addres$ (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

———————

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

-

US Postal Service

|
P 174 D52 195 |
P N(,{\

AN

Receipt for Certified Mail \

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0210083

DRY CLEAN & MORE :
MUSTAFA K ASLAN
994 N BARFIELD DRIVE
MARCO ISLAND FL 34145

Cettified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
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W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Recelved by ( Printe fme) C. Date of Ta ery
~ oron the front if space permits. j&cﬁgﬁ_@md 2, | BU &> o
1. Arficke Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

_If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

(TD# 2 1008'3"7.‘-‘;¥’~r”’.,/w
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® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, e ﬂ ;%' : aw
or on the front if space permits. \ JSstF

D. 18 delivery addre§s dlﬁerent fromitem 1?2 [ Yes
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION |
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so0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
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10 AIRS ID # 0210083001AG
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onnNg
Epmeﬂ\ﬂg\}‘on
.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
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Ve B aze Bl af‘t
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, ~ AIRS ID # 0210083
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